

The University of Potsdam's Faculty of Health Sciences – a joint Faculty of the University of Potsdam, the Brandenburg Medical School "Theodor Fontane", and the Brandenburg University of Technology Cottbus-Senftenberg – invites applications for a joint professorship under the Karlsruhe Model with the German Institute of Human Nutrition Potsdam-Rehbrücke (DIfE) to be filled as soon as possible:

Full Professorship (W 3) for Epidemiology

The University of Potsdam and the DIFE seek to fill this position with an outstanding, internationally recognized scientist with an excellent track record in the field of nutritional epidemiology. The successful candidate will establish an independent Joint Research Group "Epidemiology" at the DIFE. The group is expected to investigate determinants of food choice and nutritional behavior or to work on nutritional aspects throughout the aging process and complement the research of the groups dealing with the biological basis of nutritional behavior or with nutrition and healthy aging. The development and application of new dietary assessment methods, which incorporate available technological innovations, would also be welcome. The successful candidate is expected to contribute to the development of concepts for the use and further development of the epidemiological studies carried out at the DIFE. Therefore, the group will be located at Potsdam-Rehbrücke.

An international network and experience in the acquisition of third-party funding as well as proven pedagogical aptitude are required. The appointed individual must teach in the program "Master of Public Health, Exercise, and Nutrition" which is to be newly established and must be able to represent the full disciplinary breadth of the subject of epidemiology in teaching. The teaching obligation will be at least 4 hours per week.

For further information, please contact the Dean's Office at the Faculty (dekanat@fgw-brandenburg.de) or Prof. Tilman Grune (scientific.director@dife.de).

The joint appointment is based on the Karlsruhe Model, with full academic rights and duties at the University of Potsdam. In a part-time capacity, the jointly appointed individual will take on additional responsibilities at the cooperating research institution.

The hiring process is subject to the requirements set forth in Section 41 subsection 1 no. 1 - 3, 4a and 4c of the Brandenburg Higher Education Act (BbgHG). The appointment procedure is conducted in accordance with Section 40 BbgHG.

The University of Potsdam and the DIFE aim to increase the proportion of women in research and teaching and therefore expressly invite qualified female candidates to apply. The University of Potsdam and the DIFE value the diversity of their members and pursue the goals of equal opportunities regardless of gender, nationality, ethnic and social origin, religion/belief, disability, age, sexual orientation or identity. In the case of equal qualification, women and people with a severe disability will be given preferential consideration in accordance with Section 7 (4) BbgHG. We explicitly welcome applications from abroad and from individuals who will enrich the diversity of our university and represent a variety of individual backgrounds and experiences.

The University of Potsdam offers dual career support and coaching for newly-appointed professors: www.uni-potsdam.de/arbeiten-an-der-up/appointments

Please submit your application (with your research concept (including the employment of the EPIC-Potsdam Study and the NAKO Health Study), CV, list of publications, list of externally funded projects, overview of courses taught, results of teaching evaluations, copies of academic certificates and documents, and the questionnaire located at https://www.uni-potsdam.de/verwaltung/dezernat3/stellen/) via e-mail to ausschreibungen@uni-potsdam.de (in a single PDF file) by July 28, 2021.

Publication

 Forschung & Lehre
 30.06.2021

 ZEIT:
 01.07.2021

GEMEINSAME FAKULTÄT

der Universität Potsdam, der Medizinischen Hochschule Brandenburg Theodor Fontane und der Brandenburgischen Technischen Universität Cottbus-Senftenberg







www.fgw-brandenburg.de